PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK	04/20/2020		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIMEX LLC
Street Address:	28305 STATE ROUTE 7
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45750
Name:	DIMEX OFFICE PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	28305 STATE ROUTE 7
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45750
Name:	ADVANCED SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	28305 STATE ROUTE 7
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45750

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Number
D776834
D541952
D543286
D548368
D586005
D606670
D612072
D378857
D424714
11211290

PATENT

REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0750

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61674893
Application Number:	13945979
Application Number:	62259125
Application Number:	62330298
Application Number:	15299538
Application Number:	62331707
Application Number:	29560123
Application Number:	29572028
Application Number:	29599212
Application Number:	62484418
Application Number:	29560935
Application Number:	29560353
Application Number:	29464683

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-4588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163634677

Email: dpoirier@beneschlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DUNCAN H. POIRIER

Address Line 1: BENESCH FRIEDLANDER COPLAN & ARONOFF LLP

Address Line 2: 200 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73469-1
ATTOTIVET BOOKET NOMBERI.	70-103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUNCAN H. POIRIER
SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
SIGNATURE:	/Duncari n. Poiner/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Release 4.20.2020-c#page1.tif source=Patent Release 4.20.2020-c#page2.tif source=Patent Release 4.20.2020-c#page3.tif source=Patent Release 4.20.2020-c#page4.tif source=Patent Release 4.20.2020-c#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SHORT FORM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by the Short Form Patent Security Agreement dated August 31, 2017 (the

"Security Agreement"), originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on August 31, 2017 at Reel 46435 Frame 0226,

Dimex LLC, Advanced Source Technologies LLC, and Dimex Office Products LLC

("Grantors"), granted to The Huntington National Bank ("Releasor"), a continuing security

interest in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in the patents identified in Schedule I; and

WHEREAS, Releasor has agreed to release and discharge Grantors from the terms and

conditions set forth in the Security Agreement, and the parties wish to record with the USPTO

the release of the security interest against the patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby release

and discharge (in each case without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind

or nature, express or implied) the security interest, liens, and all other rights, if any, it may have

in the Patents and Patent Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement)

identified in Schedule I, granted to it by Grantors pursuant to the Security Agreement of the

same date and which were recorded in the USPTO.

[SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

PATENT

REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0752

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Agreement on behalf of Releasor as of the date written below.

Dated: April 20, 2020	THE HUNTINGTON NATIONAL BANK Signature:				
	Printed Name: Lance R Rapp				
	Title: Senior Vice President				

SCHEDULE I

H

SHORT FORM PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patent Registrations

A. REGISTERED PATENTS

Costs/ Musicer No.	Созвиту	Stans	Serial Na.	Applicati on Bate	Patent w.	Essue/Gar and Date	Title	Expiration Uste	Austgreer
DEME 34	United States	General	29/513,811		D776,834	01-13- 2007	EAWN AND EANDSCAPE EDWING AND PAVER BESTRAINT	08/14/2033	Dimes ILC
D8S8E U	United States	Gasted	29/2.19,983	10-06 - 29XH	0541,952	05-01- 2007	Low Profile Paves Rescribe (Design)	05-01-3073	Executed
DEME HCA	Canada	Grasted	184272	01-18- 3806	114272	(%)-19- 3007	Low Profile Paver Restraint (Design)	06-19-2017	Ežura III
D888E 12	L'usiert Stutes	Grussed	29/239,917	50-06- .3388	D343,286	05-22- 2007	Povez Resimine (Design)	08-19-2017	Dusex LLC
DENSE 13CA	Csonds.	Granted	184281	01-18- 3886	114281	(X5-37)- 3007	Paver Persona	06-19-2017	Dinser LLC
DEME LIA	United States	Granted	29/349,433	10-05- 2006	D848.368	08-07- 2007	Laws Edging Device	08-07-2021	Exmen LLC
D888E 21	Linited States	Counted	29/297,742	11-16- 2907	D586,008	02-03- 2000	Paver Restraint	03-03-2023	Direct LLC
D8ME 21 CA	Canada	Granted	125607	04-13- 2908	125697	03-25- 2009	Paver Restrains	03-25-2019	Direct LLC
D888E 23	United States	Centered	29/308,452	03-20- 2908	13686,670	12-22- 2009	Lown Edging and Consecute Internation	12-23-2021	Dassex ELC
DEMS 23CA	Casada.	Grassesi	125745	01-23- 2888	125745	25-28- 2000	Laws Edging and Connector	05-28-2019	ISnez LLC
D988 23D	United States	Grassical	29/343,114	09-08- 2009	19612,072	03-16- 2010	Laws Edging and Connector	03-16-2024	Direct LLC
D888 02	United States	Enactive	29/052, 986	04-12- 1996	19978,857	1997	Flexible Paver Resoutati	04-15-2011	Diries Capazzión
DBME: 07	United States	Isscrive	39/103,938	04-36- 1999	D434,314	2000 2000	Paver Restraint	05499-2014	Dines Cosponision
DSSSE OVCA	Canada	Enactive	1999-3580	10-25- 1999	90339	05-38- 2001	Perci Restrains	05-18-2011	Disson. Corporation
DBME 13	United States	Isactive	19211.290	08-25- 2005			Lawn Edging Deviev		Direct LLC
D888E 28	Outset States	Especiese	61/874,593	07-24- 3012			West Black Adjustment Skint and Associated Methods	97-24-2013	Danes 114

Code/ Matter No.	CHESTY	Status	Serial No.	Applicati on Rote	Fateni 180.	lesise/Gr ant Date	Take	Expiration Date	Assigner
D6ME 280	Chited States	Snactive	133945,979	07-19- 2013			West Black Adjustment Strim and As arciated Mathods		Dines LLC
DEMSE 13	Undted States	Saucraeses	13/211,290	08-29- 3885			Lawn Edging Device		Pitosex E.I.C

B. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Cude/ Matter No.	Cousisry	Seatus	Serial No.	Applicati on Date	Paters sec.	bsose/ Grant Date	Tiske	Experation Plate	Avdgrav
11.F8X	Ustified States	Fikaf	62/239,125				Stip-nesstant protective Mat		incorporated into ESOSL 17
	United States	Filed	(2/330,298	5-2-2016			Stip-resistant Protective Ma		DOP
DOPE 178	United States	Fished	15/299,538	10-21 - 2016			Slip-Resistant Principle 38a		DOP
3 X89 .35	United States	Fibri	62/931,707	5-4-2036			Optimized Chair Max Shape		DOP
EXOPE, 1532	United States	Filed	2865663,123	4-4-2016			Chair Mas		DOB
DOPS. ESDCA	Canada	Hikel					Clasis Mas		1500
SI PKKI	ESpited States	Filed	29/572.828	7-28-2086			Display Rock		DOP
138888 47	United States	Fikst		86-20- 2017			Payer Edging		Disses LLC
DESSE 45	United States	Fiked		(%-20 20) 7			Lamburge Fidging		Dines 11C
D04E 440	United Scales	ESER	29/595/237	4-7-2017			EAWN AND PAVER EDGING SPIKE		Disex LLC
DIME \$4P	3./mideed Scales	Pitest	62/484,418	8-7-2017			LAWN AND PAVER EDGENG SPIKE		Dines LLC
DEME 46	United States	Filed	39/5462,935	4-13-3086			EANDSCAPE EDGING TAS		Dimes LLC
DEMSE 8000 A	Canado	Fikel	170605	8-22-2086			EANDSCAPE EDGENG TAB		Exmex LLC
D838E 39	Onited States	Filed	29/560,353	4-6-2016			EANDSCAPE EDGING		Dines LLC
DEME 38	United States	Filed	2W513.831		0776,834	01/13/39 17	LAWN AND LAMDSCAPE EDGING AMD FAVER RESTRAINT	01/14/2051	Dines 13.C

Codes Matter No.	Costery	Stistus	Servial Nos.	Applicati on Date	Patent 1915.	lester/ Grant Date	Title	Expiration Date	Assigner
1083481 3860A	Cessads	Filed					EANDSCAPE EDGING		Dinex LLC
D884E 31	Cuited States	Filed	29/864,683	08-20- 2013			Lawa Edging Fraduxa		Dines LLC
DESSE RECLA	Casada	Filed	Not yet secesived	11-26- 2013			Lowe Edging Product		Dines HC
DORATE PROM	Onited States	Prep					féspésy Rock System for Chair Mass		9GP
	United States	Dañ		1-11-2017			LAWN AND PAYEB EDGING		Dimea LLC

C. PATENT LICENSES

Code/	Country	Status	Sextal No.	Аррівські	§ _p atent	Esse/	3318v	Expération	Assignme
Mutter No.				on Ekste	15 05.	Grand		Tkste	
<u> </u>	<u>}</u>					Date			
	Usained Scales	Granteris.	29/363,1332		D642.894	8-9-2011	Bolistás	(%489-2025	Licensed to
							Charmat		Offeners by Tessex.
<u> </u>				i					Corporation

13332256 v1 PATENT REEL: 052463 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 04/22/2020